

COMS No. 6 of 2019

01.03.2019 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Notice be issued to the defendants, on steps being taken within a week, returnable within three weeks thereafter.

OMP No. 46 of 2019

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, the defendants are restrained from alienating and disposing of the suit property, comprised in khasra No. 1879 and 1880, situated at Kullu, District Kullu, H.P. Compliance of Order 39 Rule (3) CPC be made, within one week, by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Dasti copy.

1st March, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**