

COMS No. 6 of 2019

18.7.2019 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the defendants.

Written statement on behalf of the defendants, stands, instituted by Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate. As prayed for, by the learned counsel for the plaintiff, he is permitted to, within four weeks, institute replication thereto. List thereafter.

**OMP No. 258 of 2019**

Dismissed as infructuous, as the written statement, instituted by Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, on behalf of the defendants, is, permitted to be taken on record. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

18<sup>th</sup> July, 2019  
(kck)