

COMS No. 6 of 2019

23.8.2019 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the defendants.

The Registry reports that the requisite replication, is, not placed on record. However, the learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has instituted, in the Registry of this Court, the requisite replication. If filed and if in order, it be placed on record. List next week.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

23rd August, 2019
(kck)