

COMS No. 6 of 2019

29.8.2019

Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the defendant.

Pleadings if not completed, be completed, within four weeks. Thereafter, the matter be listed for admission/denial of the documents, before the Addl. Registrar (Judicial), and after the afore exercise is completed, thereupon the instant matter be listed for striking of the issues, before this Court.

**OMP No. 46 of 2019**

Till further orders, previous order shall continue.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**August 29, 2019**  
(Kalpana)

