

COMS No. 6 of 2019

18.8.2021 Present: Mr. Aanand Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 361 of 2021

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List on 15th September, 2021.

COMS No. 6 of 2019

Though the plaintiff witnesses namely Sh. Parmanand (PW-2) and Sh. Om Parkash (PW-3) are present before this Court, however, since an adjudication is awaited upon OMP No. 361 of 2021, hence, they are discharged.

18th August, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.