

COMS No. 6 of 2019

15.9.2021 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 361 of 2021

Pleadings be ensured to be completed within two weeks. List on **1.11.2021**.

OMP No. 434 of 2021

The prayer made in the application is allowed. However, if convenient, the applicant may file, within three weeks, english translation of vernacular documents. The application stands disposed of.

OMP(M) No. 23 of 2021

The prayer made in the application is allowed, and, the delay in re-filing the application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC is condoned. The application stands disposed of.

OMP No. 433 of 2021

Pleadings be ensured to be completed within two weeks. List on **1.11.2021**.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

15th September, 2021
(kck)