

**Sunita Negi vs. M/s Continental Intra-Tech**

**COMS No.6 of 2019**

05.12.2022 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. D. Ghosh, Advocate for the defendants.

**OMP No. 854 of 2022**

Notice. Mr. Karan Sharma, learned instructing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/plaintiff. On his instructions, Mr. Anand Sharma, learned Senior Counsel also appears for the non-applicant/plaintiff. Reply to the application, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**COMS No. 6 of 2019**

At this stage, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the plaintiff informs the Court that the matter is fixed for recording the plaintiff's evidence on 12.12.2022 and filing of the application should not be construed as if the statement of witness(s) is not to be recorded. It is clarified that on the given date, statement of the plaintiff's witnesses will be recorded.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

**December 05, 2022**

*(narender)*