

Sunita Negi vs. M/s Continental Intra-Tech Pvt. Ltd. & another

COMS No. 6 of 2019

17.07.2023 Present: Mr.Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr.Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the defendants.

Mr.Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No.120 of 2023.

OMP No. 120 of 2023

Reply on behalf of non-applicant/plaintiff stands filed.

Reply on behalf of non-applicants/defendants, as prayed, be filed within further period of two weeks. No further opportunity shall be granted.

List for consideration after two weeks.

COMS No.6 of 2019

Replication to the amended written statement, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order.

Taking into consideration amendment carried out in the written statement, following additional issue is framed for adjudication:-

“10A. Whether suit is barred in view of provisions of Section 52 of Land Acquisition Act? OPD”

List of witnesses and additional documents, if any, by the parties also be filed within two weeks positively, if not already filed.

List after two weeks.

OMP No.290 of 2023

Reply by the non-applicants/defendants be filed within two weeks positively.

List for consideration alongwith main suit on next date of hearing.

OMP No.291 of 2023

Reply by the non-applicants/defendants be filed within two weeks positively

List for consideration alongwith main suit on next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 17, 2023
(Purohit)