

Sunita Negi vs. M/s Continental Intra- Tech Pvt. Ltd.

COMS No.06 of 2019

18.04.2024 Present Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the defendants.
Mr. Y.P.Sood, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No.120 of 2023.

OMP Nos.290 and 291 of 2023

Since pleadings in the applications are complete, let the same be listed for consideration on **14.5.2024**.

OMP No.120 of 2023

Last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed for, is granted to non-applicant/defendant No.1 to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 18, 2024
(shankar)