

**Sunita Negi vs. M/s Continental Intra-Tech Pvt.  
Ltd. & Anr.**

**COMS No.06 of 2019**

28.08.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the  
defendants No.1 and 2.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, learned counsel for defendant  
No.3 submits that written statement to plaintiff has  
been filed. Let, the same be placed on record, if in  
order. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

August 28, 2024  
(Rishi)