

**Smt. Sunita Negi Vs. M/s Continental Intra-Tech Pvt. Ltd.
& Ors.**

COMS No.6 of 2019

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for defendants
No.1 and 2.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

As per report of the Registry, replication to
the written statement has not been filed. On the
request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, four
weeks more time be granted to do the needful.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 02, 2025
(Rishi)