

**Smt. Sunita Negi Vs. M/s Continental Intra-Tech Pvt. Ltd.  
& Ors.**

**COMS No.6 of 2019**

13.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for defendants No.1 and 2.

M/s Y.P. Sood and Praveen Chauhan, Advocates, for defendant No.3.

OMP No.290 of 2023

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has instruction to withdraw the application at this stage.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

OMP No.291 of 2023

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has instruction not to press this application.

The application is dismissed as not pressed.

OMP No.46 of 2019

This application is disposed of with the direction that order dated 01.03.2019 is hereby made absolute, but subject to the liberty to the parties to move an application for modification thereof.

COMS No.6 of 2019

Let, the matter be listed before Registrar  
(Judicial), to fix a date for recording the evidence of  
plaintiff's witnesses.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 13, 2025  
(Rishi)