

**COMS-6 of 2019**

03.04.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate for defendants  
No. 1 and 2.  
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for defendant No. 3.

As per order dated 24.09.2024, cost of Rs.10,000/- was to be paid to the plaintiff, which as per learned counsel for the plaintiff has been received by him. Now the case is to be fixed for plaintiff's evidence on 29.07.2025. Let plaintiff's witnesses mentioned at Serial Nos. 1 to 3 be summoned for the date fixed. Steps be taken within one week.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

**03.04.2025**

*(Vriti)*