

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.  
Mr. Praveen Chauhan Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

One witness, namely Sunita Negi is present. Her Examination in Chief is recorded. However, cross examination is deferred on the request of learned counsel for the defendants because the affidavit was not supplied to the learned counsel opposite in advance.

Secondly, his client has not come due to blockage of roads. So he prayed to defer the cross examination. The cross examination is deferred for the next date of hearing. As disclosed by the learned counsel for the plaintiff and as enumerated in the list of witnesses, evidence of Tara Singh Negi, is on the same lines. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to produce this witness on self responsibility and copy of the affidavit be supplied in advance to the learned counsel opposite.

List before the undersigned on **03.12.2025.**

**Registrar (Judicial)**

18<sup>th</sup> September, 2025  
(Pritam)