

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Debinder Ghosh, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for defendant No.3.

Affidavit has already been filed in lieu of Examination-in-Chief with advance copy to opposite parties.

Plaintiffs witnesses are not present. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the plaintiff is ill and she be permitted to appear on the next date of hearing. Allowed.

Let the plaintiff be produced on the next date of hearing to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

3rd December, 2025
(Pritam)