

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate alongwith plaintiff and General Power of Attorney of the plaintiff, in person.

Mr. Debinder Ghosh, Advocate for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

Two witnesses present one examined and discharged.

The examination in chief of other witness is not completed as Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 04.04.2022 has observed that "*This application shall be taken up for consideration at the time of recording the evidence of the parties*". These documents are to be proved by PW-2 are not on record and Hon'ble Court has reserved its order for taking these documents on record.

In view of the order passed by Hon'ble Court, Let the OMP No. 433 of 2021 be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate Orders.

Registrar (Judicial)

04th May, 2026
(G.M)